PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
		Name	Execution Date
Antonietta Pamela MARTIN			11/13/2009
Mary G. SKELLY			11/13/2009
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	MARTIN FAMILY TRUST, THE		
Street Address:	2 Sita Avenue, Wilro Park		
City:	Roodepoort		
State/Country:	SOUTH AFRICA		
Postal Code:	1724		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	
Application Number: 12594		637	
Fax Number: (703)685-0573			
Fax Number:(703)685-057380Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.80			
Phone: 7035212297			
agoode@young-thompson.com			
Correspondent Name: Young & Thompson Address Line 1: 209 Madison St., Suite 500			
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		6502-1070	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Benoit Castel	
Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSMTS#page1.tif source=ASSMTS#page2.tif			

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Antonietta Pamela MARTIN and Mary G. SKELLY

residing respectively at :2 Sita Avenue, Wilro Park, Roodepoort, 1724, Republic of South Africa:

34 Tubbermore Road, Apartment # 3, Dalkey, Dublin, Ireland

have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled <u>A METHOD</u> OF STABILIZING AN ALDEHYDE

AND WHEREAS, <u>THE MARTIN FAMILY TRUST</u> of 2 Sita Avenue, Wilro Park, 1724, Roodepoort, Republic of South Africa

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) (or the equivalent thereof in foreign currency) and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and set over and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto the said Assignee for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as full set forth and described in the specification executed by on ________, filed _______October 5, 2009 ________, Ser. No. _________, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand this 13 day of

NOVEMBER 2009.

In the presence of: Witness: Witness:

Antonietta Pamela MARTIN

PATENT REEL: 024172 FRAME: 0106

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Antonietta Pamela MARTIN and Mary G. SKELLY

residing respectively at :2 Sita Avenue, Wilro Park, Roodepoort, 1724, Republic of South Africa;

Melody Cottage, 21 Court View, Castle Avenue, Clontarf, Dublin 3, Ireland

have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled <u>A METHOD</u> OF STABILIZING AN ALDEHYDE

AND WHEREAS, <u>THE MARTIN FAMILY TRUST</u> of 2 Sita Avenue, Wilro Park, 1724, Roodepoort, Republic of South Africa

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) (or the equivalent thereof in foreign currency) and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and set over and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto the said Assignee for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as full set forth and described in the specification executed by on ________, filed _________, Ser. No. __________, Ser. No. __________, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand this 13 day of

NOVEMBER 2009.

In the presence of:

Witness: Afichalle Andrea

Witness:

Mary G. SKELLY

PATENT REEL: 024172 FRAME: 0107

RECORDED: 04/01/2010